Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1003 "AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE CREATION AND LOCATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENTS OF VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS." Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1003. Amend House Bill No. 1003 as originally introduced: Page 1, line 28, delete "Lawrence," and substitute "Lawrence," Page 4, delete line 13 and substitute: "in which the court is located. 16-17-928. Lawrence County District Court. (a) Lawrence County shall have one (1) district court with two (2) departments, one (1) located in Walnut Ridge and one (1) located in Hoxie, with both departments to be served by one (1) judge. (b) The judge of the Lawrence County District Court shall be elected countywide. (c) The Lawrence County District Court shall have countywide jurisdiction."

By: Representative Boyd KAC/TAT - 01-11-2005 15:51 **KAC206**

AND

Chief Clerk